
Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

466 

27 

66 

95 

195 

98 

193 

88 

24 

66A 

82 

3 

7 

63 

1 

59 

16 

60 

Name 

Ricardo Price 

Jeffrey Walker 

Glenn Valdes 

James Sharp 

Michael Mott 

Diego Iturbe 

José Iturbe 

Gary Perser 

Tom Taff 

John Little 

Stephen Heitzke 

Scott Pinkston 

Robert Pinkston 

Gerald Black 

Rodger Soucy 

Jim Yule 

Jon Pinkston 

Bruce Revennaugh 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1952 Jaguar XK120 

1961 Austin Healey Sprite 

1966 Sunbeam Tiger 

1961 Cooper T-56 

1966 Lotus Cortina 

1962 Austin Healey 3000 

1972 Porsche 911 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1964 Bobsy SR3 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1964 MG Midget 

1957 VW Beetle 

1966 Volkswagen VW 

1959 Morris Minor 

1959 Morris Minor 

1959 Elva 

1970 Volkswagen Beetle 

1960 Lotus 18 (F/J) 

Color 

Silver 

Black 

Orange 

Silver 

White 

Black 

White/Blue 

Bright Blue 

Tangerine 

Orange 

Blue and white 

White 

Red 

Red 

White 

Green 

Teal 

BRG w/Red Strip 

Class 

VA 

SFP 

T-1 

FJ-2 

T-2 

VA 

T-1 

VC 

CM 

SFP 

T-2 

T-2 

T-2 

VC 

VC 

VC 

T-2 

FJ-2 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Laps 

7 

6 

Total Tm 

22:09.852 

22:18.472 

Best Tm 

3:04.001 

3:40.064 

In Lap 

6 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/24/2023 7:55:33 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

52.111 

Best Lap Tm 

3:04.001 

Best Speed 

53.804 

Best Lap by 

466 - Ricardo Price 

 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 4 

G4 - Race 3 

Race started at 9:51:10 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/23/2023 09:45 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(466) Ricardo Price 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Lap Tm 

3:19.683 
3:13.995 
3:09.818 
3:09.802 
3:07.138 
3:04.001 
3:05.415 

3:40.697 
3:40.064 
3:42.411 
3:44.245 
3:48.200 
3:42.334 

Diff 

+15.682 
+9.994 
+5.817 
+5.801 
+3.137 

+1.414 

+0.633 

+2.347 
+4.181 
+8.136 
+2.270 

Time of Day 

9:54:30.477 
9:57:44.472 

10:00:54.290 
10:04:04.092 
10:07:11.230 
10:10:15.231 
10:13:20.646 

9:54:52.012 
9:58:32.076 

10:02:14.487 
10:05:58.732 
10:09:46.932 
10:13:29.266 

Printed: 4/24/2023 7:55:41 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 4 

G4 - Race 3 

Race started at 9:51:10 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/23/2023 09:45 


