

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races Sorted on Laps

Group 4

G4 - Race 3

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

4/23/2023 09:45

8888

Race started at 9:51:10

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
1	466	Ricardo Price	1952 Jaguar XK120	Silver	VA	4	7	22:09.852	3:04.001	6
2	27	Jeffrey Walker	1961 Austin Healey Sprite	Black	SFP	4	6	22:18.472	3:40.064	2
Not cla	ssified									
DNS	66	Glenn Valdes	1966 Sunbeam Tiger	Orange	T-1	4				0
DNS	95	James Sharp	1961 Cooper T-56	Silver	FJ-2	4				0
DNS	195	Michael Mott	1966 Lotus Cortina	White	T-2	4				0
DNS	98	Diego Iturbe	1962 Austin Healey 3000	Black	VA	4				0
DNS	193	José Iturbe	1972 Porsche 911	White/Blue	T-1	4				0
DNS	88	Gary Perser	1960 Austin Healey Sprite	Bright Blue	VC	4				0
DNS	24	Tom Taff	1964 Bobsy SR3	Tangerine	CM	4				0
DNS	56A	John Little	1966 Austin Healey Sprite	Orange	SFP	4				0
DNS	82	Stephen Heitzke	1964 MG Midget	Blue and white	T-2	4				0
DNS	3	Scott Pinkston	1957 VW Beetle	White	T-2	4				0
DNS	7	Robert Pinkston	1966 Volkswagen VW	Red	T-2	4				0
DNS	63	Gerald Black	1959 Morris Minor	Red	VC	4				0
DNS	1	Rodger Soucy	1959 Morris Minor	White	VC	4				0
DNS	59	Jim Yule	1959 Elva	Green	VC	4				0
DNS	16	Jon Pinkston	1970 Volkswagen Beetle	Teal	T-2	4				0
DNS	60	Bruce Revennaugh	1960 Lotus 18 (F/J)	BRG w/Red Strip	FJ-2	4				0

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by				
1 Lap	52.111	3:04.001	53.804	466 - Ricardo Price				
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard								

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 4/24/2023 7:55:33 PM



## Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races

Group 4 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G4 - Race 3 4/23/2023 09:45

Race started at 9:51:10

Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	į .	_ар	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	I	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(466) Ricar	rdo Price												
1	3:19.683	+15.682	9:54:30.477										
2	3:13.995	+9.994	9:57:44.472										
3	3:09.818	+5.817	10:00:54.290										
4	3:09.802	+5.801	10:04:04.092										
5	3:07.138	+3.137	10:07:11.230										
6	3:04.001		10:10:15.231										
7	3:05.415	+1.414	10:13:20.646										
(27) Jeffrey													
1	3:40.697	+0.633	9:54:52.012										
2	3:40.064		9:58:32.076										
3	3:42.411	+2.347	10:02:14.487										
4	3:44.245	+4.181	10:05:58.732										
5	3:48.200	+8.136	10:09:46.932										
6	3:42.334	+2.270	10:13:29.266										
									ı				

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 4/24/2023 7:55:41 PM